

Request title: Waste Management

Date of Response: 20th December 2016

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

1. Who is the Trust's waste manager and what are their contact details?
Sally Hackney, Operational Support Manager, 01392 411611
2. How much is spent on clinical waste per annum? (£)
This information is available on the HSIC website
3. How many tonnes of clinical waste are sent for alternative treatment (last financial year/12 months if possible)
0
4. How many tonnes of clinical sharps waste are produced per annum
60
5. How many tonnes of offensive waste is produced per annum
138
6. How many tonnes of waste is sent for landfill/waste to energy
805
7. How many tonnes of waste is sent for recycling
Circa 300
8. When does the domestic waste and recycling contract expire?
Up for renewal, currently preparing to issue tender
9. Who currently provides the domestic and recycling waste services?
Viridor and Devon Contract Waste.
10. Who currently provides the clinical waste services?
Peake
11. When does the clinical waste contract expire?
Up for renewal, currently preparing to issue tender
12. How much is spent on domestic waste per annum?
Available on the HSIC website
13. How much is spent on recycling waste per annum?
Available on the HSIC website
14. How many tonnes of food waste is segregated and recycled per annum?
Unknown amount segregated, not currently recycled.
15. How much is spent on food waste recycling per annum?
0
16. How much does the Trust spend on sharps containers per annum?
The Trust has declined to provide you with the information requested under

exemption 43, section (2) of the Freedom of Information Act, which states that:

(2) Information is exempt information if its disclosure under this Act would, or would be likely to prejudice the commercial interest of any person (including the public authority holding it).

17. Who currently supplies the sharps containers to the Trust?

Frontier Medical

18. Does the trust use e-learning for waste management?

Yes

19. Does the Trust have its own procurement department?

Yes

20. Who is the infection control lead and what is their email address?

Judy Potter, Infection Control Nurse Manager, Judith.potter2@nhs.net

21. Who is the procurement lead and what is their email address?

Penny Hilton, Head of Procurement, Penny.hilton@nhs.net

22. Who is environmental lead and what is their email address?

Luke Mitchell, Energy and Sustainability Manager, luke.mitchell@nhs.net

23. Who is health and safety lead and what is their email address?

Stuart MacLean, Health and Safety Officer, stuartmaclean@nhs.net

24. Who is the education lead and what is their email address?

Alison Copp, Head of Professional Development, a.copp@nhs.net

25. Is the waste contract linked to a procurement framework?

No